



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 530/2025**

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R. Ramya, Adv.
(M- 9845057882)

versus

BRUVENTIS HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **27.08.2025**.

**IA No. 16806/2025 (By defendant no. 1 u/o 8 Rule 1 CPC as
amended by CCA for taking written statement on record
beyond the prescribed period of 30 days but within 20 days)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that she does not have
any objection, if the application is allowed. Hence, the application is
allowed. Written statement be taken on record, thereafter,
replication be filed in accordance with law.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)