



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 530/2025
ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. R. Ramya, Advocate.
versus

BRUVENTIS HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.
& ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Khushi Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
22.09.2025

I.A. 13579/2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Parties are exploring the possibility of Settlement through Mediation.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, list on 22.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

ap