



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 530/2025**

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra & Ms.
Bhavya Chhabra, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

BRUVENTIS HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. 17.12.2025.

**IA No. 27716/2025 (By defendant no. 2 under the Proviso to
Order 8 Rule 1 CCP (as amended by CCA) for taking the reply
to IA No. 13579/2025 on record by condoning the delay of about
8 days)**

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed. Allowed. The delay in
filing the reply by defendant no.2 in IA No. 13579/2025 is
condoned. The reply of the defendant no. 2 to IA No. 13579/2025 be
taken on record.

Rejoinder be filed as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated
27.05.2025.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)