



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 530/2025**

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Tusha Malhotra & Ms.
Bhavya Chhabra, Advs.
(through VC)
(bhavya@anandandanand.com)

versus

BRUVENTIS HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Harshita Dhalwal, Adv.
for D-1 & 2 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

Replication to the written statement of defendant no. 2 has been filed by the plaintiff, same be taken on record.

Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in mediation for 23.12.2025.

List the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for further proceedings on **24.03.2026**.

**IA No. 13579/2025 (u/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 r/w Section 151
CPC)**

Rejoinder to the reply of defendant no. 2 has been filed by the plaintiff. Same be taken on record.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 17, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)