



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 530/2025**

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Adv.

versus

BRUVENTIS HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD. & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in mediation and is at advance stage of settlement.

At the joint request of the parties, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **29.04.2026.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)