



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 530/2025 & I.A. 13579/2025**

ALKEM LABORATORIES LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Chahat Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

BRUVENTIS HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD. & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Aman Saroha and Mr. Khushi
Sharma, Advocates for D-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the settlement talks are in progress before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre and is next listed on 30.04.2026, they seek a short accommodation on that count.
2. Accordingly, list on 12.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Sumit